

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 150 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

D.DIVYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SURESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice in the transfer petition as also on
the application for stay.

In the meantime, further proceedings in H.M.A. No.
173/2009 titled 'S. Suresh Vs. D. Divya' pending before
the Additional District & Sessions Judge (HMA), Patiala
House Court, New Delhi shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master