

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 150 OF 2010

D.DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SURESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by the counsel
for the petitioner seeking a direction to refer
the matter for mediation before the Delhi High
Court Mediation Centre.

We think that this is a positive gesture
shown by the husband, and it should receive a
positive response from the petitioner-wife. We,
accordingly, direct the parties to appear before
the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on July 19,
2010.

A report from the Mediation Centre should
come within two months.

Put up thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master