

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 150 OF 2010

D.DIVYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SURESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer petition is dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.150 OF 2010

D.DIVYA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

S.SURESH

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner states that the parties have agreed to part ways and have filed an application for divorce by mutual consent under section 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955. This development renders this transfer petition infructuous and it is dismissed as such.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 01, 2010.